
 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI 

EASTERN DIVISION 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 
In re: 
 
PATRIOT COAL CORPORATION, et al.,  
 
   Debtors. 
 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
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Chapter 11 
Case No. 12-51502-659 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on May 13, 2013, a copy of: (1) Peabody Energy 

Corporation’s Objection to Motion of Debtors for Leave to Conduct Discovery of Morgan 

Stanley Pursuant to Rule 2004; and (2) Peabody Energy Corporation’s Objection to Motion of 

Debtors for Leave to Conduct Discovery of Duff & Phelps Corp. Pursuant to Rule 2004, was 

served by ECF upon all parties receiving electronic notice in the case and by first class mail upon 

the parties listed on the Core Party/Non-ECF Service List posted on the Garden City Group's 

website on May 13, 2013, Morgan Stanley, Attn: Lihua (Lily) Chen Secondee, 1221 Avenue of 

the Americas, 35th Floor, New York, New York 10020, Venable LLP, Attn: Edward A. Smith, 

1270 Avenue of the Americas, 24th Floor, New York, New York, 10020, and Duff & Phelps 

Corp., Attn: Christopher Matteson, Assistant General Counsel, 55 East 52nd Street, 31st Floor, 

New York, New York 10055. 
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Dated: May 13, 2013 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
/s/ Steven N. Cousins                                            
John M. Newman, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice)  
David G. Heiman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Robert S. Faxon (admitted pro hac vice) 
Carl E. Black (admitted pro hac vice) 
Paula Batt Wilson (admitted pro hac vice) 
JONES DAY 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio  44114 
Telephone:  (216) 586-3939 
Facsimile:   (216) 579-0212 
jmnewman@jonesday.com 
dgheiman@jonesday.com 
rfaxon@jonesday.com 
ceblack@jonesday.com 
pbwilson@jonesday.com 
 

  
Steven N. Cousins (MO 30788) 
David L. Going (MO 33435) 
Susan K. Ehlers (MO 49855) 
ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 
7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800 
St. Louis, Missouri  63105 
Telephone:  314-621-5070 
Facsimile:   314-621-5065 
scousins@armstrongteasdale.com 
dgoing@armstrongteasdale.com 
sehlers@armstrongteasdale.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PEABODY  
ENERGY CORPORATION 
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